CTO Configuration Guide
QFER01GDE
October 15, 2019
Eaton Ferrups
FE 50Hz Tower Series
  Table of Contents
Ferrups CTO Worksheet ................................................................. 2
Ferrups 50Hz Tower Series Quick Reference Sheet .................... 3

External battery packs, bypass switches and other external options should be ordered as separate items.
The UPS CTO Worksheet
 UPS CTO Order Code List Price Discount Net Price
Base Unit F_
Input / Output Voltage
Battery and Battery Charger
Internal Maintenance Bypass Switch
Input Connection
Output Connection
Internal Options
Complete UPS CTO Number F_
UPS Subtotal
External Battery Pack
Battery Pack Selected:
Other External Battery Options Selected:
External Maintenance Bypass Switch
External Maintenance Bypass Switch Selected:
Other External Options
Note: Eaton offers a complete line of Power Distribution Units (PDUs). Please contact your sales representative or
visit our websites, powerquality.eaton.com and www.epdu.com, for details.
Sub Total
         Freight
         Insurance
         Tax/Duty
        Quote Total
Configuring Your FERRUPS UPS
3
A = None
B1 = AVR/ DVR (recommended for PFC loads)
D  = Anchor Kit for structural slab floor
E = Anchor Kit for raised of access floor
I1 = AVR/DVR with Anchor kit for slab
J1 = AVR/DVR with Anchor kit for access floor Q
= Neutral to ground bond removal (shipboard) R1
= Neutral to ground removed & AVR/DVR
S = Neutral to ground removed & anchor kit
1. AVR not available on FS (1.4kVA) model
Internal Options (15)
A = Hardwired O
= IEC320 C14 S
= IEC309 16A
Input (6)
FS = 1.4kVA
FV = 3.1kVA
FX = 5.3kVA
Models FS, & FV have
no front panel display.
An optional RCK-0007
remote display can be
ordered to provide
display function
through the RS232
port.
See page 21.
Base Unit (1-2)
Note: Not all options are available on each base unit. Options restrictions exist. Please
consult information in this guide for further detail.
FS 5 0 0 O U1A0A0A0 A
* Eaton has announced the End of Life of these Ferrups options. Products will be available while supplies last.
Ferrups 50Hz Tower Series Quick Reference
Input/Output Voltage (3)
4 = 220V in; 220V out
5 = 230V in; 230V out
6 = 240V in; 240V out
Internal Bypass (5)
0 = None
1 = Make Before Break
AS400 (I Series) contacts included
with options 1
0 = Standard Battery/ Standard Charger
1 = ERT Internal Battery/ Standard Charger